PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3072803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 022209 Frame 0287. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BIO & BIO LICENSING S.A. 49, BOULEVARD DU PRINCE HENRI LUXEMBOURG, LUXEMBOURG L-1724.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIO-PRODUCTS & BIO-ENGINEERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	01/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO & BIO LICENSING SA	
Street Address:	2 BIS, RUE ASTRID	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7795399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: NYDOCKET@BAKERBOTTS.COM
Correspondent Name: LISA B. KOLE C/O BAKER BOTTS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017986.0267

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA B. KOLE

SIGNATURE: /LISA B. KOLE/

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=267#page1.tif source=267#page2.tif source=267#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034024 FRAME: 0680

503026203

TO: BAKER BOTTS LLP COMPANY: ROCKEFELLER PLAZA



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



FEBRUARY 05, 2009

500772723A

PTAS

BAKER BOTTS LLP 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 44TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10112-4498

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/05/2009 REEL/FRAME: 022209/0287

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 071986.0267

ASSIGNOR:

BIO-PRODUCTS & BIO-ENGINEERING DOC DATE: 01/28/2009

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ASSIGNEE:

BIO & BIO LICENSING SA

49, BOULEVARD DU PRINCE HENRI LUXEMBOURG, LUXEMBOURG L-1724

SERIAL NUMBER: 11155416 FILING DATE: 06/17/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: STABLE THERAPEUTIC PROTEINS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 034024 FRAME: 0681 USPTO 2/5/2009 3:00:22 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:BAKER BOTTS LLP COMPANY: ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

022209/0287 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 034024 FRAME: 0682 USPTO 2/5/2009 3:00:22 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:BAKER BOTTS LLP COMPANY. DROCKEFELLER PLAZA

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version tylesheet Version			02/05/2009 500772723		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		11		
		N	Vame	Execution Date	
BIO-PRODUCTS &	BIO-ENGINEE	RING A	KTIENGESELLSCHAFT	01/28/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	icenici	NC SA		
Street Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City:		49, Boulevard du Prince Henri			
State/Country:	<u></u>	Luxembourg			
Postal Code:	L-1724	LUXEMBOURG			
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number		
Application Number	:	111554	416		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)25	9_2482			
Fax Number: (212)259-2482 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	212-408		•		
Email: amanda.d.brown@bakerbotts.com					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	30 Rock		Plaza		
Address Line 2:	44th Flo		N VODIZ 40442 4400		
Address Line 4:	New Yo	rk, NEV	V YORK 10112-4498		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071986.0267					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda D. Brown					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#	4 515				

PATENT REEL: 034024 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 10/20/2014

source=Assignment#page2.tif